

## INVESTOR RELATIONS

Press Release / October 30, 2015

## Dear Investment Community,

Garanti Bank Investor Relations won 3 awards at the Stevie International Business Awards









Garanti Bank Investor Relations was honored with 3 awards at the Stevie International Business Awards. Stevie Awards is the only global awards program recognizing well–known international companies and executives for their achievements. Garanti received the "Gold Stevie" in the category of "Best Annual Report", the "Silver Stevie" in the category of "Best Investor Relations Website". Additionally, within its release year, the Investor Relations Application won the "Bronze Stevie" in the "Business / Government" category. This year, more than 3,700 companies and executives from more than 60 countries entered the competition, while entrants were evaluated by more than 200 international executives.

Garanti Bank's Annual Report is the most comprehensive publication, communicating Garanti's sustainable value creation to all its stakeholders. With its strengths in clear and simple communication, creative visual design and rich content, the 2014 Annual Report received the "Gold Stevie" in the "Best Annual Report" category.

Rewarded with the "Silver Award" in the category of "Best Investor Relations Website", Garanti Investor Relations Website stands out as the most effective communication channel for all of its stakeholders. This award reflects Garanti's commitment to high-level of financial reporting standards as well as transparent, consistent and responsible communication. Garanti's innovative approach and special focus towards the needs of investors and shareholders makes the website stand out with its user friendly interface, rich and continuously updated bilingual content in Turkish and English.

During its release year, Garanti Investor Relations Application proved its distinctive value by being listed in the Top 3 in "Business / Government applications" category and got recognized among international mobile banking applications. Garanti IR app enables its users to access latest information at any time and from anywhere, includes a library section with a rich offline content, a multimedia section with management interview videos and conference call podcasts, and is equipped with the notification system sending alerts upon new content addition.

View this email in your browser.

If you have any feedback on this newsletter, Please get in touch with <u>Garanti Investor Relations</u> <u>Team</u>

<u>Click here to unsubscribe from Garanti Investor</u> <u>Relations mailing list</u>

Or please send an e-mail to investorrelations@garanti.com.tr

